

**Candyrific Item Ingredients**

Candy	Ingredients	Country of Origin	Allergens	Kosher	Vegetarian	Storage
<b>Banana Shaped Dextrose</b> <b>Minion Fan, Talker only</b>	DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACI, MAGNESIUM STEARATE, CARNAUBA WAX, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (FD & C YELLOW NO. 5)	China	MAY CONTAIN TRACES OF SOY	NO	YES	store in a cool dry place
<b>Candy Powder</b> <b>(from Candy Paradise)</b> <b>Lollipop Dippers only</b>	DEXTROSE, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (FD & C RED 40, FD & C BLUE 1)	China		NO		
<b>Dextrose</b> <b>(Sweet Maple)</b>	Dextrose, Calcium Stearate, Tapioca Dextrin, Confectioner's Glaze (Shellac), Carnauba Wax, Natural Flavors and Colors, Including: Tumeric, B-Carotene, Beet Powder. May contain traces of soy.	Canada	May contain traces of soy.	NO	NO	Store in cool, Dry place. Temperature 15-25C. Humidity: Max 50%
<b>Dextrose</b> <b>(Sweet Sixteen Foods)</b> <b>Zipper Tins only</b>	Dextrose,Maltodextrin,Artificial Flavour,Citric Acid,Magnesium Stearate,Artificial Color(F&C Red 40)	China		NO	YES	
<b>Gumball</b> <b>(Sweet Works)</b> <b>Poppy Dispenser only</b>	SUGAR, DEXTROSE, CORN SYRUP, GUM BASE, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, GLYCERIN, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, CARNAUBA WAX, HPMC, BEES WAX, MICA BASED PEARLESCENT PIGMENT, COLORS (FD & C BLUE NO. 1 LAKE, FD & C BLUE NO. 1, FD & C YELLOW NO.5 (TARTRAZINE), FD & C RED NO. 3, TITANIUM DIOXIDE), BHT (TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS).	Canada	May contain Soy.	NO	YES	Store in a cool, dry well-ventilated place. Avoid direct sunlight, free of odor and other contaminations. Temperature: 15 - 21 oC (60 – 75 oF) Relative Humidity: 50 - 55%
<b>Jellybeans</b>	GLUCOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, CORN STARCH, WATER, CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM CITRATE, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (FD & C RED 40, FD & C YELLOW 5, FD & C YELLOW 6 AND FD & C BLUE 1), CARNAUBA WAX.	China	Manufactured in a facility that may process tree nuts and milk.	NO	NO	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
<b>M&amp;Ms - Plain</b>	MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, CORN STARCH, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2), GUM ACACIA. PRODUCT IS KOSHER.	USA	Contains Dairy, Corn, and Soy Products. Contains Tartrazine. May Contain Peanuts.	YES	NO	65-75F and 45-55% relative humidity
<b>Peppermint Sticks</b> <b>(Mickey 90th Tin only)</b>	SUGAR, GLOUCOSE SYRUP, WATER, PEPPERMINT FLAVOR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, FD&C RED 40	China		NO		store in a cool dry place
<b>Pop</b> <b>(Candy Paradise)</b> <b>Lollipop Dippers only</b>	SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, CORN STARCH, GELATIN, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (FD & C RED 40, FD & C YELLOW 5, FD&C Blue1)	China		NO		
<b>Pop</b> <b>Projector Pops only</b>	Red – Strawberry Ingredient: Sugar, corn syrup, water, artificial flavor, titanium dioxide (as color), artificial color (FD&C Red 40). Blue – Blue Raspberry Ingredient: Sugar, corn syrup, water, artificial flavor, artificial color (FD&C Blue 1). Green – Green Apple Ingredient: Sugar, corn syrup, water, artificial flavoR, artificial color (FD&C Yellow 5, FD&C Blue 1). Purple – Grape Ingredient: Sugar, corn syrup, water, artificial flavor, artificial color (FD&C Red 40, FD&C Red 3, FD&C Blue 1).	China	Product does not contain milk, eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, soy or wheat.	NO		
<b>Sixlets</b> <b>(Valentine Hearts only)</b>	Sugar, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Palm Kernel Oil, Reduced Protein Whey (Milk), Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Lecithin (Soy), Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tapioca Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Salt, HPMC, Bees Wax, Mica Based Pearlescent Pigment, Colors (Yellow 5 & 6, Red 40, Blue 1 & 2, Titanium Dioxide)	Canada	Contains Soy, Dairy			Store and transport in a cool, dry well-ventilated place. Avoid direct sunlight, free of odor and other contaminations. Temperature: 10 – 22 oC (50 – 72 oF) Relative Humidity: Maximum 55%
<b>Skittles</b>	SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, LESS THAN 2% - CITRIC ACID, DEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORING (INCLUDES YELLOW 6 LAKE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 5, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1), ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C).	USA	Contains Corn, Tartrazine.	NO		
<b>Taffy - Cherry</b>	Corn syrup, Sugar, Water, Palm oil, Citric acid, Beef gelatin, Malic acid, Soy lecithin, Glycerol monostearate, Artificial cherry flavor, Artificial colors : FD&C Red 40 ( E129 Allura red AC ).	China	Contains Soy	NO		

Updated 07/24/18